505613363 08/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5660165

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
	_						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date			
MARCO JONAS				09/14/2005			
IRENE VAULONT		09/14/2005					
ANTONIO SOI		09/14/2005					
GUNTHER SCHMIDT				09/14/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	PROT						
Street Address:	LEVEL	28, 15	1 QUEEN STREET				
City:	AUCK	LAND					
State/Country:	NEW 2	NEW ZEALAND					
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number				
Property Type Application Number: 1653		165354					
		10000					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
			913-0002				
			-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
• • • •			13-0001				
			2mbhb.com, docketing@mbhb.com				
			ONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP				
			SOUTH WACKER DRIVE` CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
			-				
			11-511-US-CON6				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL S. GREENFIELD				
SIGNATURE:			/Michael S. Greenfield/				
DATE SIGNED:			08/08/2019				
Total Attachments: 2 source=11-511-US-CON	le - Invon	tor Acci	ianmont#naga1 tif				
source=11-511-US-COI							

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA & ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert <u>Mame(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Marco Jonas	
		(2)	Irene Vaulont	
		(3)	Antonio Sol	and
		(4)	Gunther Schmidt	
				fone dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid e receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the refers and sets over to
(6)	Insort Name of Assignee	(6)	Protemix Corporation Li	mited
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Level 28, 151 Queen Stree	of, Auckland, New Zealand
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	- (8)	a corporation	of New Zealand
	Country (e.g., a corporation pu citizen of Japan)	r	territories, dependencies and po	Assignee) the entire right, the and interest for the United States, its seessions, in the invention known as
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number		"SYNTHESIS OF TRIETH	IYLENETETRAMINES"
	d a construction of the second s		for which the undersigned has	(have) executed an application for patent in the United States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing o. Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	((10) /	Said application having been ext Serial No. 11/184,761	ecuted/filed on July 19, 2005
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to	execut	all papers necessary in connect	ion with this application and any continuing or divisional applications
and als				he Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
				ction with any interference which may be declared concerning this gree in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward
provisi	3) The undersigned agree(s) to ons of the International Union for P			rform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or greements.
				e necessory to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the or of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of
and he	States resulting from this applicati reby covenents that he has (they I oute any agreement in conflict her	on or a navo) fu ewith.	ny continuing or divisional applica It right to convay the entire interes	tions thereof to the seld Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, t herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will
riaht k	6) Assignor hereby further assigned by further assigned by a sub-for, and collect damages for.			action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including
ոցու ա				nient P. 101 West Broadway, Suite 900, San Diego, CA 92101
	wer to insort on this assignment : Patent and Tradomark Office for re			ecessery or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United
	In witness whereof, executed by th			undersigned name(s).
Date	Name of	Invento	or Marco Jonas	(SEAL)
		1.4	typed name	signatura
	14-Sep-2005	μα	reo Johas	then 2
Date	Name of	Invento	or Irene Vaulont	(SEAL)
	All Con-2005 T	0EN	typed name	Traile Caulout
Date	14-Sep-2005 IN Name of	Invente	v Antonio Soi	(SFALL)
0000				(22 15)
	du s		typed name	1 + : 0-
	14-5ep-05 AN	TON	lo soi	Autorio St.
Date	Name of	Thvent	or Gunther Schmidt	(SEAL)
÷	14-5,05 Gun	¥4=,	Schmidt	Gut Et
			ł	V

PATENT REEL: 050004 FRAME: 0201

14 600 2005	A The second	Namppa
Date 17-560-2005	Wilness	
Dale 14-Sep- 2005	Witness	MATIO

2

...... 1

RECORDED: 08/08/2019

PATENT REEL: 050004 FRAME: 0202